AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

Nos. 20-1530, 20-1531, 20-1778, 20-1780

WEST VIRGINIA, ET AL.,

PETITIONERS,

V.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY, ET AL,,

RESPONDENTS.

THE NORTH AMERICAN COAL CORPORATION,
PETITIONER,

V.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY, ET AL,,

RESPONDENTS.

WESTMORELAND MINING HOLDINGS LLC,
PETITIONER,

V.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY, ET AL.,

RESPONDENTS.

NORTH DAKOTA,
PETITIONER,

V.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY, ET AL.,

RESPONDENTS.




STATE OF NEW YORK )

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I, Melissa Pickett, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18,

upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Respondents.

That on the 5™ day of August, 2021, I served the within BRIEF IN OPPOSITION
OF NON-GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATION AND TRADE ASSOCIATION
RESPONDENTS in the above-captioned matter upon:

Lindsay Sara See

Office of the West Virginia Attorney
General

Attorneys for Petitioners

State of West Virginia, et al.

1900 Kanawha Blvd E, Bldg. 1 Rm 26E
Charleston, WV 25305

(304) 558-2021
lindsay.s.see@wvago.gov

Elizabeth Prelogar

Acting Solicitor General

United States Department of Justice
Attorney for Respondents

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency,
et al.

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20530-0001

(202) 514-2203
SupremeCtBriefs@usdoj.gov

Misha Tseytlin

Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP
Attorney for Respondent

National Mining Association

227 W. Monroe St., Suite 3900

Chicago, IL 60606

(608) 999-1240
misha.tseytlin@troutman.com

Elbert Lin

Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP
Attorneys for Respondent
America’s Power

951 E. Byrd Street
Riverfront Plaza, East Tower
Richmond, VA 23219-4074
(904) 788-7202
elin@HuntonAK.com

Emily Church Schilling

Holland & Hart LLP

Attorney for Respondent

Basin Electric Power Cooperative
901 K Street NW, Suite 850
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 393-6500
ecschilling@hollandhart.com

Andrew Michael Grossman

Baker & Hostetler LLP

Attorneys for Petitioner
Westmoreland Mining Holdings LLC
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Ste. 1100
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 861-1697
agrossman@bakerlaw.com
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Jacob Moshe Roth

Jones Day

Attorneys for Petitioner

The North American Coal Corporation
51 Louisiana Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 879-3939

yroth@jonesday.com

Paul Martin Seby
Greenberg Traurig LLP
Attorneys for Petitioner
State of North Dakota

1144 15" Street, Suite 3300
Denver, CO 80202

(303) 572-6500
sebyp@gtlaw.com

David Michael Williamson

Williamson Law Policy

Attorneys for Biogenic C02 Coalition

1850 M Street, NW, Suite 840
Washington, DC 20036

(202) 256-6155
maxwilliamson@williamsonlawpolicy.com

Eugene Marc Trisko

Law Offices of Eugene M. Trisko
Attorneys for International Brotherhood of
Boilermarkers, Iron Ship Builders,
Blacksmiths, Forgers and Helpers, AFL-
CIO; International Brotherhood of
Electrical Workers, AFL-CIO; and United
Mine Workers of America, AFL-CIO

P.O. Box 330133

Atlantic Beach, FL 32233

(304) 258-1977

emtrisko7@gmail.com

COUN
(800) 274-332
WWW.COU:

Kevin James Poloncarz, Esq.
Covington & Burling LLP

Attorneys for Consolidated Edison, Inc.,
Exelon, National Grid USA, New York
Power Authority, Power Companies
Climate Coalition, Public Service
Enterprise Group Incorporated,
Sacramento Municipal Utility District
415 Mission Street, Suite 5400
Salesforce Tower

San Francisco, CA 94105-2533
kpoloncarz@cov.com

Barbara Dale Underwood

Solicitor General

Office of the Attorney General

Attorney for NY, CO, DE, IL, ME, MI, MN,
NJ, NM, NC, NV, PA, RI, VT, VA, WI,
Boulder, Chicago, New York City,
Philadelphia, South Miami, CA, CT, HI,
MD, MA, OR, WA, DC, Los Angeles, and
Denver

28 Liberty Street

New York, NY 10005-1400

(212) 416-8016
Barbara.underwood@ag.ny.gov

Amy M. Smith

Steptoe & Johnson PLLC

Attorney for AEP Generating Company,
etal

400 White Oaks Boulevard

Bridgeport, WV 26330

(304) 933-8000
Amy.Smith@steptoe-johnson.com

John A. Rego

Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff
LLP

Attorneys for Murray Energy Corporation
200 Public Square, Suite 2300

Cleveland, OH 44114

(216) 363-452 -Direct

(216) 363-4588-Fax

(216) 363-4500-Firm
jrego@beneschlaw.com
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Scott Allen Keller

Baker Botts LLP

Attorney for Chamber of Commerce of the
United States of America

700 K Street, NW

Washington, DC 20001-5692

(202) 639-7700
scott@lehotskykeller.com

Thomas Allen Lorenzen, Attorney
Crowell & Moring LLP

Attorney for National Rural Electric
Cooperative Association

1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20004-2595

(202) 624-2789-Direct

(202) 624-2500-Firm
tlorenzen@crowell.com

William Daniel Booth, Esquire
Michael Best & Friedrich, LLP
Attorney for Mississippi Public Service
Commission

1000 Maine Avenue, SW, Suite 400
Washington, DC 20024

(202) 747-9658-Direct

(202) 347-1819-Fax
wdbooth@michaelbest.com

C. Grady Moore, 111, Attorney
Balch & Bingham LLP

Attorney for Powersouth Energy
Cooperative

1901 6th Avenue North, Suite 1500
Birmingham, AL 35203

(205) 251-8100
gmoore@balch.com

Robert Henneke, Attorney

Texas Public Policy Foundation
Attorney for Robinson Enterprises, Inc.,
et al.

901 Congress Avenue

Austin, TX 78701

(512) 472-2700
rhenneke@texaspolicy.com

Melissa Horne

Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP
Attorney for Georgia Power Company
600 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 3000
Atlanta, GA 30308-2216

(404) 885-3286-Direct

(404) 885-3000-Firm
melissa.horne@troutman.com

Michael A. Zody

Parsons Behle & Latimer

Attorney for Nevada Gold Mines LLC and
Nevada Gold Energy LLC

201 South Main Street, Suite 1800

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

(801) 532-1234
mzody@parsonsbehle.com

Stephen Chad Meredith, Solicitor
Office of the Attorney General

Office of the Solicitor General
Attorney for State of Kentucky, by and
through Governor Matthew G. Bevin
700 Capital Avenue, Suite 118
Frankfort, KY 40601

(502) 696-5300
chad.meredith@ky.gov
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by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed
in a properly addressed wrapper, through the United States Postal Service, by Express
Mail, postage prepaid. An electronic version was also served by email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies and 1 un-bound
copy of the within BRIEF IN OPPOSITION OF NON-GOVERNMENTAL
ORGANIZATION AND TRADE ASSOCIATION RESPONDENTS through the
United States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has
been submitted through the Court’s electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 5™ day of August, 2021.

Melissa Pickett

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 5" day of August, 2021.

Daratna Bmab -cgé/

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY

Notary Public State of New York
No. 01BR6004935

Qualified in Richmond County
Commission Expires March 30, 2022

#306426
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